

PEACE RIVER MANASOTA REGIONAL WATER SUPPLY AUTHORITY

Hon. Alan Maio
Sarasota County

Hon. Elton A. Langford
DeSoto County

Hon. Bill Truex
Charlotte County

Hon. George Kruse
Manatee County

Mike Coates, P.G., Executive Director

Request for Statements of Qualifications: Progressive Design-Build Services for Regional Integrated Loop Phase 2B and 3C Pipelines

Addendum 2: Response to Questions

June 7, 2022

1. Question: Would the Authority consider a 2 week postponement to the due date for this SOQ?

Response: Due to the timing of the PSEC meetings and Board schedule, the Authority cannot postpone the submittal date for this SOQ.

2. Question: Per the RFQ documentation, PH2B2C-PBDSOQ2022_Information Package under SOQ Requirements, Line item 1 (one) states, "a Letter of Transmittal must be provided from the Primary Contractor and Primary Engineer." Please confirm only one letter is required, from the firm (Design-Builder) submitting the SOQ package?

Response: It is confirmed that only 1 letter is required from the Design Build Team submitting the SOQ.

3. Question: Per the RFQ documentation, PH2B2C-PBDSOQ2022_Information Package under SOQ Requirements, item 2.b on page 6 requests, "the Consultant attach copies of all such licenses issued to the business entity and key personnel, including Design-Build Institute of America (DBIA) Certifications." Can all copies of the licenses NOT count towards the maximum page limit?

Response: Copies of the licenses will NOT count toward the maximum page limit.

4. Question: Per the RFQ documentation, PH2B2C-PBDSOQ2022_Information Package under SOQ Requirements, the introduction paragraph of item 3 last sentence, states, "Reference Projects can include projects either ongoing or completed by the

firms or key personnel experience if with different firm”, however the beginning of the paragraph states, “Consultants shall submit reference projects successfully completed in the last ten (10) calendar years that in part or fully meet the following qualifications.” Please clarify if reference projects must be completed in the last ten (10) years or if they can be ongoing.

Response: Reference projects may be ongoing.

5. Question: Regarding Page Margins, would the Authority allow .5” margins as an alternative to 1” margins?

Response: No.